Date 4/9/202 1
Contract Name;
Rockstream Drive Assessment District - 2020 Change Order No. CO1
Contract No. 8498
Project/MUNIS No. 12694
Change Order Project No. 12964
Ald. District 7
Change Order Description:
Due to an excessive amount of undercut on Rockstream a Account Numbers for this Change Order:
large amountt of select fill is needed. Construction 12694-402-170
inspector requested insulation over the watermain at storm *12694-84-174
crossings. Missing Bid item for EC Inspection **12694-402-174
Contractor: -
S & L Underground, Inc.
PO Box 167 W10440 Cty Hwy K,
Lodi WI 53555
You are authorized and directed to make the following chariges.in this contract: | *Markif negotiated (N) or bid (8) unit price
_Item No. Description Est.Qty | Unit | UnitPrice | NIB* | Total
1 Select fill using 3" recycled concrete 1600.00 | TON 12.60 (N) 20,160.00
2 Select fill ' 1600.00 | TON 11.00 (N) 17,600.00
3 SAS Non-waven Fabric 1000.00 SY 3.00 (N) 3,000.00
*4 Watermain insulation 64.00 SF 3.00 1 (N) 192.00
5 Erosion control inspection 10.00 Ea 525.00 (N) 5,250.00
0.00
0.00
% of Original
Net Change Order 2.69% 46,202.00
The Original Contract Total 1,714,494.97
Sum of previous Change Orders 0.00%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 102.69% 1,760,696.97
This Contract is a: Completion Date
Original Contract Time/Completion Date 10/03/2021
Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order
Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order
Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order 0f
Contract time/completiofi date as # result of this change order October 3, 2021}
Contractor's Acce ' %
By ; / L it
Title ot bl Mo unge —
Date ' Sy 432210
City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Date
Construction Inspector L o t3-2/
Construction Supervisor ‘ L e —= e o
Engineer s /

Board of Public Works

Contract paid to date| 152,786.67 |

ROUTING:
Heidi Fleegel HUF 04/14/2021
Greg Fries (A~ g Frcea| 4114121
Chase O'Brien CDO/4-16-21



encdo
Text Box
152,786.67

encdo
Text Box
CDO 4-15-21




